
SOFIA MONASTERIES 2016 Running 42km

Rk StN Name Surname YOB Club Cat 7.5km 23km 31km 42km

1 444 Shaban Mustafa 1978 OSKLA ,,SHAMPION-SUNGURLARE'' М 00:36:11 01:52:27 02:35:18 03:23:46

2 427 Ivo Dimitrov 1988 5kmrun М 00:36:38 01:58:56 02:55:11 03:37:28

3 432 Ivaylo Kamenarov 1985 idearuse.com М 00:36:33 01:58:39 02:43:23 03:40:27

4 423 Alexander Dimov 1971 М40 00:36:48 02:03:28 02:55:11 03:57:53

5 409 Petar Terziev 1984 М 00:38:39 02:10:19 03:03:50 04:08:59

6 411 Borislav Burlak 1978 М 00:39:00 02:10:58 03:03:52 04:13:03

7 428 Geno Uvardov 1983 MUSICPLE ORGASM М 00:37:56 02:14:48 03:09:56 04:14:08

8 439 Dragisa Filipovic 1968 AK Toplicanin М40 00:37:10 02:07:39 03:08:06 04:15:07

9 435 Milen Tonchev 1978 5kmrun М 00:43:22 02:05:09 03:04:42 04:22:46

10 418 Sabina Nikolova 1984 F 00:48:36 02:31:20 03:32:29 04:45:00

11 413 Nikolay Nikolov 1978 М 00:48:36 02:31:40 03:32:30 04:45:01

12 416 Pavel Mihaylov 1979 М 00:42:04 02:24:57 03:34:05 04:49:14

13 429 Eleonora Grigorova 1980 F 00:48:37 02:35:33 03:38:37 04:54:17

14 430 Edi Berov 1993 М 00:41:10 02:26:15 03:32:38 05:02:34

15 408 Dimitar Bontchev 1969 М40 00:42:33 02:28:51 03:35:02 05:02:36

16 415 Mihail Ognyanov 1984 М 00:42:41 02:29:22 03:37:06 05:07:49

17 437 Joca Ignjatovic 1992 Pirot М 00:47:37 02:38:31 03:50:11 05:19:31

18 438 Bojan Aleksic 1983 AK Toplicanin М 00:47:39 02:38:08 03:50:10 05:19:31

19 412 Johannes Mayer 1958 AUSTRIA М40 00:47:42 02:37:06 03:51:34 05:30:42

20 425 Volen Mladenov 1985 М 00:45:06 02:35:55 03:55:51 05:32:23

21 410 Nikolay Granchulov 1970 Velorazhodka М40 00:47:15 02:39:09 03:59:20 05:33:00

22 417 Magdalena Eneva 1997 Ящерица F 00:48:35 02:59:47 04:10:16 05:37:15

23 406 Yordana Kostova 1992 F 00:57:58 03:06:34 04:25:50 05:47:13

24 419 Iveta Kostadinova 1991 Ардигали F 00:57:09 03:08:01 04:20:47 05:53:30

25 407 Stefan Angelov 1998 Няма М 00:57:58 03:06:42 04:25:51 06:07:26

26 431 Ivaylo Ivanov 1985 М 00:57:57 03:12:50 04:37:19 06:15:46

27 405 Valentin Vasilev 1976 5kmrun М40 00:51:19 03:06:25 04:20:26 06:18:23

28 402 Konstantsa Ivanova 1986 F 00:50:56 03:13:25 04:44:21 06:41:15

29 434 Kamen Nenov 1977 М 01:01:16 04:17:36 06:19:42 08:22:26

30 433 Elitsa Gerginova 1975 5kmrun F40 00:57:58 04:40:31 06:23:29 08:33:06

31 424 Konstantina Stoyanova 1996 5kmrun F 01:27:59 04:57:39 06:39:29 09:13:23

414 Sergey Marinov 1972 М40 00:57:57 03:08:23 04:46:31 DNF

426 Dimitar Shterev 1979 М 00:48:38 03:08:56 05:31:28 DNF

403 Aleksandar Krastev 1986 М 00:57:59 DNF



SOFIA MONASTERIES 2016 Running 73km

Rk StN Name Surname YOB Club Cat 7.5km 23km 31km 42km 59km 73km

1 444 Shaban Mustafa 1978 OSKLA ,,SHAMPION-SUNGURLARE'' М 00:36:11 01:52:27 02:35:18 03:23:46 05:07:15 06:42:14

2 423 Alexander Dimov 1971 М40 00:36:48 02:03:28 02:55:11 03:57:53 06:06:00 08:06:20

3 428 Geno Uvardov 1983 MUSICPLE ORGASM М 00:37:56 02:14:48 03:09:56 04:14:08 06:38:22 08:49:06

4 435 Milen Tonchev 1978 5kmrun М 00:43:22 02:05:09 03:04:42 04:22:46 07:13:56 09:40:33

5 429 Eleonora Grigorova 1980 F 00:48:37 02:35:33 03:38:37 04:54:17 07:22:41 09:40:34

6 416 Pavel Mihaylov 1979 М 00:42:04 02:24:57 03:34:05 04:49:14 07:22:29 09:53:25

7 409 Petar Terziev 1984 М 00:38:39 02:10:19 03:03:50 04:08:59 06:33:44 09:58:14

8 418 Sabina Nikolova 1984 F 00:48:36 02:31:20 03:32:29 04:45:00 07:22:25 09:58:58

9 413 Nikolay Nikolov 1978 М 00:48:36 02:31:40 03:32:30 04:45:01 07:22:28 10:07:33

10 408 Dimitar Bontchev 1969 М40 00:42:33 02:28:51 03:35:02 05:02:36 08:13:07 10:37:44

11 419 Iveta Kostadinova 1991 Ардигали F 00:57:09 03:08:01 04:20:47 05:53:30 09:17:41 12:31:02

12 417 Magdalena Eneva 1997 Ящерица F 00:48:35 02:59:47 04:10:16 05:37:15 09:16:25 12:31:02

13 410 Nikolay Granchulov 1970 Velorazhodka М40 00:47:15 02:39:09 03:59:20 05:33:00 09:35:27 12:55:30

14 431 Ivaylo Ivanov 1985 М 00:57:57 03:12:50 04:37:19 06:15:46 10:01:10 12:56:16

SOFIA MONASTERIES 2016 Biking 42km

Rk StN Name Surname YOB Club Cat 7.5km 23km 31km 42km

1 480 Emil Stoynev 1992 М 00:20:55 01:04:49 01:31:36 02:02:32

2 470 Ilko Iliev 1973 Мамут М40 00:18:54 01:04:46 01:31:37 02:02:49

3 466 Dimitar Mihaylov 1978 Янтра-Исполин М 00:20:56 01:06:26 01:33:30 02:05:33

4 464 Vladislav Gyurov 1983 М 00:20:55 01:06:32 01:33:42 02:05:47

5 467 Boyko Tanchev 1977 Мамут М 00:20:52 01:06:59 01:35:46 02:06:58

6 490 Konstantinos Konstantinidis 1985 team laki М 00:20:56 01:06:35 01:33:33 02:11:33

7 457 Fyodor Dragolov 1960 GREEN WAY М40 01:13:53 01:48:10 02:25:14

8 487 Bo Dudek 1976 BG-Bike.com М40 00:22:03 01:16:41 01:48:39 02:28:58

9 486 Plamen Iliev 1982 BT Revolution М 00:22:02 01:16:22 01:48:32 02:29:49

10 449 Aneliya Karagyozyan 1978 Илчов баир F 00:22:37 01:21:28 01:54:34 02:34:28

11 448 Hristina Kozareva-Laykeb 1984 КК Несебър Shockblaze F 00:27:00 01:26:05 01:58:00 02:37:19

12 477 Iveta Aleksieva 1992 Bulvelo F 00:22:25 01:19:48 01:53:10 02:37:22

13 485 Nikolay Donev 1985 М 00:22:04 01:25:57 01:59:23 02:38:19

14 471 Aleksandar Krastev 1984 М 00:36:53 01:31:42 02:13:11 02:49:51

15 481 Ivan Birnikov 1981 Ски клуб НСА М 00:22:04 01:31:59 02:10:47 02:52:34



16 453 Martin Krastev 1978 М 00:22:03 01:37:30 02:13:42 02:58:44

17 482 Andrey Bogolyubov 1977 Катюша М 00:31:13 01:48:33 02:30:55 03:15:52

18 472 Boris Parvanov 1980 Fast pedal from Bankya М 00:28:18 01:41:40 02:29:21 03:18:28

19 461 Hristo Tetimov 1982 Vivacom М 00:28:12 01:39:19 02:25:00 03:19:07

20 462 Strahil Chernev 1980 VIVACOM М 00:27:26 01:39:34 02:24:46 03:19:09

21 458 Valentin Georgiev 1980 Виваком М 00:28:37 01:37:16 02:24:02 03:19:14

22 484 Ivan Grigorov 1982 М 00:22:53 01:39:05 02:33:54 03:24:02

23 496 Damien Saint-James 1965 М40 00:37:24 01:55:44 02:43:46 03:37:56

24 500 Cyril Cressy 1973 М40 00:37:51 01:57:29 02:47:31 03:46:07

25 474 Krasimir Mihaylov 1968 KGM Bulgaria М40 00:30:30 01:50:21 02:45:09 03:51:10

26 459 Tsvetomir Bochkov 1986 Vivacom М 01:30:10 02:08:36 02:56:50 03:52:07

27 492 Angel Angelov 1981 Velocity М 00:38:40 02:03:53 03:02:14 04:07:44

28 493 Petya Minkova 1991 F 00:38:41 02:03:59 03:02:11 04:07:46

29 499 Thierry Haxaire 1964 М40 00:38:29 02:11:25 03:09:56 04:10:17

30 476 Teodor Milkov 1977 М 00:36:25 01:46:06 02:26:40 04:12:27

31 497 Georgi Zhelev 1975 М40 00:38:37 02:06:19 03:11:14 04:18:44

32 463 Aleksandar Popov 1978 Kamenitza М 00:39:17 02:06:51 03:12:57 04:21:47

33 465 Martin Barnev 1976 М40 00:42:45 02:11:57 03:11:36 04:28:13

34 469 Konstantin Yakimov 1981 Вело педали М 00:39:19 02:11:43 03:30:41 04:45:10

35 475 Aleksandar Tomovski 1980 ВелоПедали М 00:39:18 02:11:52 03:30:45 04:48:16

36 483 Apostol Mitev 1975 Speedy Bike Team M40 00:34:46 02:25:43 03:24:20 04:51:05

37 473 Strahil Boyadzhiev 1986 - М 00:51:02 02:25:07 03:34:48 04:51:20

38 495 Mario Aleksiev 1987 М 00:34:48 02:28:25 04:00:41 05:20:55

39 479 Ivaylo Borisov 1982 М 00:34:49 03:46:17 05:21:35

40 447 Dimitar Petrov 1965 М40 00:47:40 02:54:20 04:02:58 05:25:23

41 456 Vladimir Chakarov 1969 М40 00:40:06 02:53:58 04:22:00 05:58:28

42 452 Borislav Mantchev 1967 М40 00:41:02 02:54:04 04:22:03 05:58:33

43 455 Venelin Manchev 1971 М40 00:40:04 02:53:48 04:22:01 05:58:35

44 451 Eliya Atanasova 1984 Мечка F 00:45:47 03:01:52 04:28:30 06:07:24

498 Philippe Cotinaut 1970 France М40 03:11:36 DSQ

468 Nikola Gamzakov 1992 М 00:43:04 03:31:13 DNF

460 Stanimir Statev 1979 Виваком М DNF



SOFIA MONASTERIES 2016 Biking 73km

Rk StN Name Surname YOB Club Cat 7.5km 23km 31km 42km 59km 73km

1 480 Emil Stoynev 1992 М 00:20:55 01:04:49 01:31:36 02:02:32 03:16:52 04:01:11

2 466 Dimitar Mihaylov 1978 Янтра-Исполин М 00:20:56 01:06:26 01:33:30 02:05:33 03:24:18 04:12:46

3 464 Vladislav Gyurov 1983 М 00:20:55 01:06:32 01:33:42 02:05:47 03:23:57 04:14:51

4 467 Boyko Tanchev 1977 Мамут М 00:20:52 01:06:59 01:35:46 02:06:58 03:23:54 04:18:57

5 470 Ilko Iliev 1973 Мамут М40 00:18:54 01:04:46 01:31:37 02:02:49 03:31:32 04:33:16

6 490 Konstantinos Konstantinidis 1985 team laki М 00:20:56 01:06:35 01:33:33 02:11:33 03:50:41 04:43:54

7 457 Fyodor Dragolov 1960 GREEN WAY М40 01:13:53 01:48:10 02:25:14 03:57:14 04:53:16

8 487 Bo Dudek 1976 BG-Bike.com М40 00:22:03 01:16:41 01:48:39 02:28:58 03:57:59 04:59:42

9 485 Nikolay Donev 1985 М 00:22:04 01:25:57 01:59:23 02:38:19 04:15:16 05:12:58

10 486 Plamen Iliev 1982 BT Revolution М 00:22:02 01:16:22 01:48:32 02:29:49 03:58:08 05:13:00

11 449 Aneliya Karagyozyan 1978 Илчов баир F 00:22:37 01:21:28 01:54:34 02:34:28 04:15:18 05:14:26

12 477 Iveta Aleksieva 1992 Bulvelo F 00:22:25 01:19:48 01:53:10 02:37:22 04:16:12 05:25:49

13 448 Hristina Kozareva-Laykeb 1984 КК Несебър Shockblaze F 00:27:00 01:26:05 01:58:00 02:37:19 04:32:02 06:00:50

14 481 Ivan Birnikov 1981 Ски клуб НСА М 00:22:04 01:31:59 02:10:47 02:52:34 04:32:01 06:03:33

15 453 Martin Krastev 1978 М 00:22:03 01:37:30 02:13:42 02:58:44 04:42:34 06:34:21

16 462 Strahil Chernev 1980 VIVACOM М 00:27:26 01:39:34 02:24:46 03:19:09 05:11:27 07:07:15

17 461 Hristo Tetimov 1982 Vivacom М 00:28:12 01:39:19 02:25:00 03:19:07 05:11:34 07:07:15

18 458 Valentin Georgiev 1980 Виваком М 00:28:37 01:37:16 02:24:02 03:19:14 05:13:54 07:15:13

19 476 Teodor Milkov 1977 М 00:36:25 01:46:06 02:26:40 04:12:27 06:03:29 07:38:40

20 459 Tsvetomir Bochkov 1986 Vivacom М 01:30:10 02:08:36 02:56:50 03:52:07 05:45:39 07:44:32

21 474 Krasimir Mihaylov 1968 KGM Bulgaria М40 00:30:30 01:50:21 02:45:09 03:51:10 05:49:07 07:48:25

22 493 Petya Minkova 1991 F 00:38:41 02:03:59 03:02:11 04:07:46 07:00:07 09:28:34

23 492 Angel Angelov 1981 Velocity М 00:38:40 02:03:53 03:02:14 04:07:44 06:59:43 09:28:35

24 469 Konstantin Yakimov 1981 Вело педали М 00:39:19 02:11:43 03:30:41 04:45:10 07:07:08 09:32:30

25 465 Martin Barnev 1976 М40 00:42:45 02:11:57 03:11:36 04:28:13 07:00:13 09:34:27

26 483 Apostol Mitev 1975 Speedy Bike Team M40 00:34:46 02:25:43 03:24:20 04:51:05 07:41:45 10:19:59

27 475 Aleksandar Tomovski 1980 ВелоПедали М 00:39:18 02:11:52 03:30:45 04:48:16 07:07:22 10:27:00

28 463 Aleksandar Popov 1978 Kamenitza М 00:39:17 02:06:51 03:12:57 04:21:47 07:20:09 11:21:24

29 479 Ivaylo Borisov 1982 М 00:34:49 02:24:09 03:46:17 05:21:35 08:41:53 11:42:59

30 447 Dimitar Petrov 1965 М40 00:47:40 02:54:20 04:02:58 05:25:23 09:31:15 13:33:57


